

**State of New Hampshire  
Department of Transportation**

28897.01

**Project:** STATEWIDE X-A003(837) 28897  
**County and Code:** BELKNAP COUNTY 001, CARROLL 003, ROCKINGHAM  
015 AND STRAFFORD 017  
**Date Bids Open:** April 10, 2014  
**Scope of Work:** ROADWAY REHABILITATION  
**Location:** SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK  
**Completion Date:** August 15, 2014

A ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.

325 AMHERST ROAD, PO BOX 91 SUNDERLAND, MA 01375

\$2,222,727.50

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total				
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,900.00	\$82.00	\$155,800.00				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	150.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00				
410.72	CHIP SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT, RUBBER POLYMERIZED (F)	SY	341,000.00	\$4.49	\$1,531,090.00				
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN OVERLAY	LB	10,000.00	\$2.75	\$27,500.00				
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	21,000.00	\$1.95	\$40,950.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	700.00	\$37.00	\$25,900.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00				
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00				
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	595,000.00	\$0.06	\$35,700.00				
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" LINE	LF	330,000.00	\$0.07	\$23,100.00				
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	250.00	\$2.50	\$625.00				
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00				
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00				
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00				
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	297,250.00	\$0.45	\$133,762.50				

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
1008.31	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - DRAINAGE ADJUSTMENTS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00				
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00				
					\$2,222,727.50				

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,900.00	\$82.00	\$155,800.00	\$75.00	\$142,500.00	\$13,300.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	150.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	(\$3,750.00)
410.72	CHIP SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT, RUBBER POLYMERIZED (F)	SY	341,000.00	\$4.49	\$1,531,090.00	\$4.50	\$1,534,500.00	(\$3,410.00)
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN OVERLAY	LB	10,000.00	\$2.75	\$27,500.00	\$2.80	\$28,000.00	(\$500.00)
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	21,000.00	\$1.95	\$40,950.00	\$5.00	\$105,000.00	(\$64,050.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	700.00	\$37.00	\$25,900.00	\$37.00	\$25,900.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,600.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	595,000.00	\$0.06	\$35,700.00	\$0.13	\$77,350.00	(\$41,650.00)
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" LINE	LF	330,000.00	\$0.07	\$23,100.00	\$0.11	\$36,300.00	(\$13,200.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	250.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$375.00
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.20	\$1,100.00	\$650.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	(\$300.00)

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	297,250.00	\$0.45	\$133,762.50	\$0.45	\$133,762.50	\$0.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,400.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.31	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - DRAINAGE ADJUSTMENTS	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
					\$2,222,727.50		\$2,267,962.50	(\$45,235.00)